
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2024

1st QUARTER OF 2024
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/28/2024 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Particulate Matter (PM2.5) Ambient Monitoring 
Program--Statewide

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$1,307,137.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,307,137.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/1/2024 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and Administration

Arkansas' Statewide Justice Assistance Grant 
Program

Statewide DOJ/Department of 
Justice/Bureau of 
Justice Assistance

$1,990,853.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,990,853.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/9/2024 Arkansas Department of 
Health

The Arkansas Department of Health's Family 
Planning Program (Arkansas)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$4,026,880.00

$0.00

$711,244.00

$0.00

$5,508,935.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/1/2024 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with 
Disabilities program.

U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$3,999,078.00

$0.00

$347,029.00

$0.00

$4,898,875.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/1/2024 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Bus and Bus Facilities Program. Funding 
authorized for capital assistance to support the 
rural areas transit systems that provide rural 
tansit services.

U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$25,570.00

$0.00

$5,000,001.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/2/2024 Arkansas Division of 
Emergency Management

N/A Arkansas, Faulkner, 
Lonoke and 

Poinsett Counties. 
Arkansas

Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$5,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/5/2024 Arkansas Division of 
Emergency Management

State Management Costs Jackson, Woodruff, 
Craighead, 

Mississippi and 
Poinsett Counties. 

Arkansas

Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$15,832.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,832.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/13/2024 Arkansas Division of 
Environmental Quality

FY 2019-2026 CERCLA Block Cooperative 
Agreement

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,855,500.00

$0.00

$79,900.00

$0.00

$2,935,400.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/23/2024 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

2024 IIJ Cooperative Forestry Assistance State 
Forest Action Plans

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$711,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$711,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/8/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Land Acquisition for the Recovery of Yellowcheek 
Darter, Speckled Pocketbook, and Northern Long-
eared Bat

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$2,169,800.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$827,460.00

$3,077,260.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/13/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-W Jamestown Wildlife Management Area Land 
Acquisition-Craig Tracts ( W-114-L)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$596,850.00

$198,950.00

$0.00

$0.00

$795,800.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/29/2024 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

The goal of this project is to implement a 
comprehensive angler recruitment and retention 
campaign aimed at increasing fishing participation 
rates in Arkansas through the reduction in churn 
rates of different segments of customers (new 
and exising) anglers and increasing the overall 
recruitment of new anglers.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$25,000.00

$203,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$228,700.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/14/2024 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Emerging Contaminants Small or Disadvantage 
Community (EC-SDC) grant.

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$18,914,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$18,914,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/2/2024 Arkansas Oil & Gas 
Commission

Plugging of 274 AOWs in multiple Arkansas 
Counties.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$5,589,721.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,589,721.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/5/2024 Livestock and Poultry 
Commission

AR Meat Inspection Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$446,471.50

$0.00

$446,471.50

$0.00

$892,943.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/19/2024 U of A Criminal Justice 
Institute

National Cybersecurity Prepardness Consortium 
FY'23 Homeland Security National Training 
Program

Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$8,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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