ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2024

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

1st QUARTER OF 2024

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/28/2024	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment	Particulate Matter (PM2.5) Ambient Monitoring ProgramStatewide	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,307,137.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,307,137.00
2/1/2024	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration	Arkansas' Statewide Justice Assistance Grant Program	Statewide	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,990,853.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,990,853.00
1/9/2024	Arkansas Department of Health	The Arkansas Department of Health's Family Planning Program (Arkansas)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,026,880.00 \$0.00 \$711,244.00 \$0.00 \$5,508,935.00
3/1/2024	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities program.		U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal Applicant State Other - Total	\$3,999,078.00 \$0.00 \$347,029.00 \$0.00 \$4,898,875.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
3/1/2024	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Bus and Bus Facilities Program. Funding authorized for capital assistance to support the rural areas transit systems that provide rural tansit services.		U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$4,000,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$25,570.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$5,000,001.00
2/2/2024	Arkansas Division of Emergency Management	N/A	Arkansas, Faulkner, Lonoke and Poinsett Counties. Arkansas	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$5,000,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$5,000,000.00
2/5/2024	Arkansas Division of Emergency Management	State Management Costs	Jackson, Woodruff, Craighead, Mississippi and Poinsett Counties. Arkansas	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$15,832.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$15,832.00
3/13/2024	Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality	FY 2019-2026 CERCLA Block Cooperative Agreement	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$2,855,500.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$79,900.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,935,400.00
2/23/2024	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2024 IIJ Cooperative Forestry Assistance State Forest Action Plans	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$711,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$711,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
1/8/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Land Acquisition for the Recovery of Yellowcheek Darter, Speckled Pocketbook, and Northern Long- eared Bat	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant	\$2,169,800.00 \$80,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other – Total	\$827,460.00
- / /						\$3,077,260.00
3/13/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W Jamestown Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition-Craig Tracts (W-114-L)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$596,850.00
					Applicant State	\$198,950.00 \$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$795,800.00
3/29/2024	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	The goal of this project is to implement a comprehensive angler recruitment and retention campaign aimed at increasing fishing participation rates in Arkansas through the reduction in churn rates of different segments of customers (new and exising) anglers and increasing the overall recruitment of new anglers.	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$25,000.00
				Interior	Applicant	\$203,700.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$228,700.00
3/14/2024	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Emerging Contaminants Small or Disadvantage Community (EC-SDC) grant.	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$18,914,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$18,914,000.00
1/2/2024	Arkansas Oil & Gas Commission	Plugging of 274 AOWs in multiple Arkansas Counties.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$5,589,721.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$5,589,721.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
1/5/2024	Livestock and Poultry Commission	AR Meat Inspection Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$446,471.50
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$446,471.50
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$892,943.00
3/19/2024	U of A Criminal Justice Institute	National Cybersecurity Prepardness Consortium FY'23 Homeland Security National Training Program		Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$8,000,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$8,000,000.00

--- END OF RECORDS ----